

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 09-0288 Version: 1 Name: Calling Of The Special Election

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/1/2009 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: 4/21/2009 Final action: 4/21/2009

Title: Subject: Calling Of The Special Election

From: Office of the City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Oakland, California, (1) Calling And Giving Notice For The Holding Of A Special Municipal Election On Tuesday, July 21, 2009 For The Purpose Of Submitting To The Electors Of The City Of Oakland Various Proposed Measures, Including But Not Limited To, A Charter Amendment And Ordinances, (2) Authorizing The City

Administrator To Enter Into A Contract With A Consultant To Provide Assistance In Preparing For And Conducting The Special Municipal Election If Necessary, (3) Waiving The Request For Proposal Process For Such Consulting Contract; And (4) Authorizing And Directing The City Clerk To Fix The Date For Submission Of Arguments And Provide For Notice And Publication In Accordance With

Applicable Legal Requirements

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 81927 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/21/2009	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council		
4/2/2009	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee		